## CITY OF FLORESVILLE FLORESVILLE EL CAMINIO TRAIL COMMITTEE MEETING WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 16th, 2023 FLORESVILLE CITY HALL CONFERENCE ROOM 1120 D STREET, FLORESVILLE, TX 78114

Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the City of Floresville El Camino Trail Committee will be held on the 16<sup>TH</sup>, Day of August 2023, at 7:30 pm at City Hall, 1120 D Street, Floresville, Texas.

## The following items will be discussed to wit:

Call meeting to order Establish a quorum Invocation U.S. Pledge of Allegiance and Texas Pledge Citizens Comments

## Presentation/Discussion

- a. Ideas/Concerns
- b. Discussion and possible action taken regarding any updates from TXDOT from City Staff on the Hike and Bike Trail. City Manager Andy Joslin.
- c. Discussion and possible action to approve minutes from the July 19<sup>th,</sup> 2023 in person meeting. Chairman Claudia Garza
- d. Discussion and possible action to be taken regarding a proposal to incorporate existing fitness trail into the extension of the El Camino Real de los Tejas NHT through Riverbend housing. Committee Advisory Member Dave Regan. (EXHIBIT A)
- e. Discussion and possible action to be taken on the Floresville El Camino Trail Committee Logo. Committee Member Sylvia Arocha
- f. Discussion and possible action to be taken on what is allowed on the trail and in compliance with the Parks and Recreation Department of the City of Floresville. Chairman Claudia Garza
- g. C & A to Approve Floresville Hike & Bike Trail Contract Award Recommendation by TXDOT and Pape-Dawson Engineers. City Manager Andy Joslin

The Floresville El Camino Trail Committee of the City Floresville reserves the right to convene in Executive Session in accordance with Chapter 551 of the Government Code of Texas on any of the above items.

This facility is wheelchair accessible and accessible parking spaces are available. Request for accommodations or interpretive services must be made 24 hours prior to this meeting. Please contact the City Secretary's office at 830-393-3105 or fax 830-542-3131 for further information.

I certify that the above notice of meeting was posted on the bulletin board at City Hall, 1120 D Street, Floresville, Texas on the 11th day of August 2023, by 6:00p.m.